ice, telephone service and such supplies and equipment as may be deemed necessary 
by the military authorities for the proper protection of the water supply system of 
the City of New York, without the formality of advertising for competitive bids 
for such services and equipment, in an amount not to exceed one hundred and sixty-
seven thousand dollars ($167,000), to be apportioned as follows: 
For electric and other forms of lighting 	  $130,000 00 
For telephone installation 	  30 
For gratings at culverts and similar structures 	

7; 	0 0 000000 00  

Alderman McCann moved that the resolution contained in the foregoing paper

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuancei of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater 

New York Charter, the Commissioner of Public Charities be and he is hereby' 
authorized and empowered to purchase dry goods, in the open market without public 
letting, to an amount not to exceed eighteen thousand five hundred dollars ($18,500). 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said motion. 
Which was unanimously decided in the affirmative by the following vote: 
Affirmative—Aldermen Bassett, Bent, Burns, Burden, Browne, Cardani, Cassidy, 

Cole, Collins, Colne, Cox, Crane, Cunningham, Curley, Daly, Delaney, Diemer, Dixson,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose of repairing street 
pavement over openings made by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1% of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the Comptroller for the purpose of defraying expenses in connection with the 
celebration of the completion of the Catskill Aqueduct, all obligations contracted for 
hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

ORIGINAL. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 39 of the Greater New 

York Charter, approval is hereby given to the expenditure of not more than twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000), for the purpose of defraying the expenses incidental 
to the celebration of the completion of the Catskill Aqueduct. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. P. KENNEALLY, F. H. STEVENSON, 
MICHAEL STAPLETON, CHARLES P. COLE, ROBERT L. MORAN, SAMUEL 
J. BURDEN, CHARLES DELANEY, Committee on Finance.

[...]

hereby is authorized and empowered to purchase in the open market, without public 
letting, two auto-trucks to be used by the New York School Lunch Committee for 
the transportation of food from the central kitchen to the associate schools, at a 
cost not to exceed four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500). 

JOHN McCANN, MICHAEL J. HOGAN, C. AUGUSTUS POST, ALEXANDER 
S. DRESCHER, WM. P. McGARRY, PETER SCHWEICKERT, EDWARD W. 
COX, Committee on Public Letting. 

Which was laid over. 

No. 1919 (S. 0. 292). 
Report of the Committee on Public Letting in Favor of Adopting Resolution to

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Commissioner of Docks be and he is hereby authorized and em-
powered to award an order for four propeller wheels of the Staten Island ferryboat 
type to the Bethlehem Steel Company at the price of seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500), without public letting. 

JOHN McCANN, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, MICHAEL J. HOGAN, J. 
AUGUSTUS POST, WM. P. McGARRI, PETER SCHWEICKERT, EDWARD 
W. COX, Committee on Public. Letting. 

The City of New York, Department of Docks and Ferries, Office of the Com-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Commissioner of Public Charities be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to enter into contract with James Tregarthen & Sons Company, with-
out public letting, for repairs to the steamer "Bronx," at a cost not to exceed three 
thousand four hundred and eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($3,487.50). 

JOHN McCANN, MICHAEL J. HOGAN, F. AUGUSTUS POST, ALEXAN-
DER S. DRESCHER, WM. P. McGARRY, PETER SCHWEICKERT, EDWARD 
W. COX, Committee on Public Letting. 

Department of Public Charities of The City of New York, Municipal Building, 
Tenth Floor, September 25, 1917.